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              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Lacey, Washington, have served on 11/25/2019 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Notice of Discussion and Joint Workshop. 
 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

   

/s/ Pam Chiles 
   

  

Pam Chiles, Customer Service Specialist 
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NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

  

    

 

Kari Vander Stoep, K & L Gates LLP, kari.vanderstoep@klgates.com 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 

Deborah Reynolds, WUTC, deborah.reynolds@utc.wa.gov 

Donna Holman, WUTC, donna.holman@utc.wa.gov 

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Krista Gross, WUTC, krista.gross@utc.wa.gov 

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov 

Melissa Hamilton, WUTC, melissa.hamilton@utc.wa.gov 

Mike Young, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov 

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov 

Steven Johnson, WUTC, steven.johnson@utc.wa.gov 

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov 

Craig Gannett, Davis Wright Tremaine, craiggannett@dwt.com 

James Adcock, jimad@msn.com 

Doug Howell, The Sierra Club, doug.howell@sierraclub.org 

 



Elyette Weinstein, elyette@msn.com 

Gregory Kopta, WUTC, gregory.kopta@utc.wa.gov 

Elizabeth Thomas, K&L Gates LLP, liz.thomas@klgates.com 

Sally Brown, WUTC, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Kyle Frankiewich, WUTC, kyle.frankiewich@utc.wa.gov 

Benjamin Mayer, ben.mayer@klgates.com 

Kelly Hall, Kelly@climatesolutions.org 

Simon ffitch, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, simon@ffitchlaw.com 

Jennifer Snyder, WUTC, jennifer.snyder@utc.wa.gov 

Bradley Cebulko, WUTC, bradley.cebulko@utc.wa.gov 

John Rothlin, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, John.Rothlin@avistacorp.com 

Rachel Brombaugh, King County, Rachel.Brombaugh@kingcounty.gov 

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Hathaway, WUTC, amanda.hathaway@utc.wa.gov 

Kathi Scanlan, WUTC, kathi.scanlan@utc.wa.gov 

Katie Hancock, WUTC, katie.hancock@utc.wa.gov 

Carol Baker, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, carol@ffitchlaw.com 

Sean Mayo, WUTC, sean.mayo@utc.wa.gov 

Dean Pertner, WUTC, dean.pertner@utc.wa.gov 

Mark Johnson, WUTC, mark.l.johnson@utc.wa.gov 

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov 

Kevin Jones, Vashon Climate Action Group, kevinjonvash@gmail.com 

Laura Chartoff, WUTC, laura.chartoff@utc.wa.gov 

Kenneth Keller, kck@stateside.com 

Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov 

Aimee Higby, WUTC, aimee.higby@utc.wa.gov 

Nelli Doroshkin, WUTC, nelli.doroshkin@utc.wa.gov 

Kendra White, WUTC, kendra.white@utc.wa.gov 

Kara Durbin, Puget Sound Energy, kara.durbin@pse.com 

Brooke Tschida, WUTC, brooke.tschida@utc.wa.gov 

Karen Morgan, karen.morgan@bateswhite.com 

Steve Taylor, staylor@cowlitzpud.org 

Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov 

Justin Spruiell, WUTC, justin.spruiell@utc.wa.gov 

Sidney Villanueva, sidney.villanueva@troutman.com 

Tashiana Wangler, twangler@publicgeneratingpool.com 

Logan Callen, lcallen@spokanecity.org 

Jason Houck, regaffairs@formenergy.com 

Kate Maracas, kmaracas@comcast.net 
Ryan Smith, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov 



Chris Weber, cweber@ci.tacoma.wa.us 

Amira Chowyuk, Chowyuk.A@portseattle.org 
 

    

 


